

Town of Cedar Lake
Unsafe Building Department

Delia Debbie

7408 Constitution Avenue

P.O. Box 707

Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303

Phone (219) 374-7400

95010290

FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

This matter having come before this Director for a hearing to review the order of the Unsafe Building Department of the Town of Cedar Lake, issued on September 29, 1994 affecting the structure(s) located at: 12910 Cline Avenue, Tax Key 424.8-70, Legal Description: Part E2 NE S.22 T.34.R.9 .131 AC.

Gries, Betty

Unsafe Building Department appears in person. Owner was not present. Proof of service shown. Evidence heard. Director finds order has been properly served.

The building is in violation of the Unsafe Building Ordinance 219, Section 26, Subsections: C, D, G, H, K, M, and O.

Wherefore, I Affirm the Order of the Unsafe Building Department of the Town of Cedar Lake issued on the 29th day of September, 1994 as follows: Contract will be let to demolish the far east section (approximately nine (9) feet by thirty (30) feet) of the two-story residential dwelling; and restore to current building codes a finished east side exterior wall and roof overhang.

So ordered this 21st day of December, 1994.



Marvin Miller, Jr.
Marvin Miller, Jr. Hearing Officer

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE

SS: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of February 1995.

Barbara L Kortalski
(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires: 10-7-97

FILED FOR RECORD
LAKE COUNTY
INDIANA
RECORDED
FEB 27 PM 2:43

600